10/25/18 School - Series B (Taxable) ..... 4.00–5.00 5,810,000 5,515,000 2039
Total……………………………………………………………………80,106,660$ 50,340,974$

This Issue

10/24/19 Public Improvement ..... tbd 4,370,000$ 4,370,000$ 2041

10/24/19 Sewer ..... tbd 1,730,000 1,730,000 2041

10/24/19 Water ..... tbd 1,100,000 1,100,000 2041

Sub-Total This Issue…………………………………………………………………7,200,000$ 7,200,000$
Total………………………………………………………………87,306,660$ 57,540,974$

1

Short-Term Debt
As of October 24, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Aggregate This Issue

Amount The Notes

Project Authorized Due: 10/23/20

Various Public Works & Roads ..... 6,000,000$ 5,000,000$
Total ..... 6,000,000$ 5,000,000$

23

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of October 24, 2019

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal Cumulative

Year Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total This Issue: Total Retired

6/30 Payments Payments Payments The Bonds Principal %

2020 1,650,974$ 914,076$ 2,565,050$ -$ 1,650,974$ 2.87%

2021 5,005,000 1,720,213 6,725,213 - 5,005,000 11.57%

2022 4,995,000 1,522,975 6,517,975 360,000 5,355,000 20.87%

2023 4,840,000 1,330,288 6,170,288 360,000 5,200,000 29.91%

2024 4,835,000 1,137,275 5,972,275 360,000 5,195,000 38.94%

2025 4,275,000 965,328 5,240,328 360,000 4,635,000 46.99%

2026 3,930,000 832,719 4,762,719 360,000 4,290,000 54.45%

2027 3,380,000 714,663 4,094,663 360,000 3,740,000 60.95%

2028 3,135,000 604,963 3,739,963 360,000 3,495,000 67.02%

2029 2,725,000 503,213 3,228,213 360,000 3,085,000 72.38%

2030 1,795,000 418,188 2,213,187 360,000 2,155,000 76.13%

2031 1,430,000 360,965 1,790,965 360,000 1,790,000 79.24%

2032 1,425,000 309,148 1,734,148 360,000 1,785,000 82.34%

2033 1,420,000 257,335 1,677,335 360,000 1,780,000 85.44%

2034 1,020,000 205,340 1,225,340 360,000 1,380,000 87.83%

2035 1,020,000 165,200 1,185,200 360,000 1,380,000 90.23%

2036 865,000 125,015 990,015 360,000 1,225,000 92.36%

2037 865,000 89,473 954,473 360,000 1,225,000 94.49%

2038 865,000 53,785 918,785 360,000 1,225,000 96.62%

2039 865,000 17,953 882,953 360,000 1,225,000 98.75%

2040 - - - 360,000 360,000 99.37%

2041 - - - 360,000 360,000 100.00%

Total…………..50,340,974$ 12,248,110$ 62,589,084$ 7,200,000$ 57,540,974$
1

Excludes principal payments of $3,528,658 and interest payments of $1,333,196 made between July 1, 2019 and October 24, 2019.
2 Excludes Self-Supporting debt.

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of Watertown does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF WATERTOWN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

24

Debt Statement
As of October 24, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………19,448,000$